Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
2022164 island Dog Park

Page 1

_C. 0. No. 1 __ Funding Account (s) Original Contract S 147,208.00
o 45050-57110 - Previous C.0.’s S o
o Contract Total $ 147,208
Contractor  Direct Management Company, LLC
! - '_We mutually agree_to the c_;auract change order as herein delineated. o o j
Item o Descrip_ti;n of Changes - Quantities, Units, " | Decreasein | Increase in ‘
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract Contract
Add a black coating to fence - ) ~$4,407.75 |
Add asphalt to entrance l $955.56 I
. = _ — —
— - — ]
_ | |
o 1 ‘_P
— [
Total Decrease XXXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase |  XXXXXXXX $5 363.25
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order | $5,363.25
Adjusted Contract Amount $152,571.25

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31 days. This document shall become an amendment to the
contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

Contractor

Engineer/Department Head

Finance Director

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date

Date

Date

Date

_Date




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4FE7DEB4-CA93-412A-9A0D-C6CAGC46570E Z)oj Ié_ I'L

DMC CONSTRUCTION

Direct Management

S:Wn;r;:r;v,étgeam MANAGEMENT CHANGE
i PROPOSAL

02/16/2023

Ron Pritzlaff

City of Racine

730 Washington Ave
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Re: Our Change Proposal 22048-01 for Black Coated Fencing

Project: Racine island Park Dog Park

City of Racine

City of Racine, 730 Washingtcn Ave, Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Lhis Praposal is Tor the Change reterenced abos e and mote particutarly delined by the Scope o Work comprised of
this Proposal, its Attachments. und uther Contract Documents incarporated by oreterence Tharelore. we propose b
chanae the followine

Exterior Improv - Exterior Improvements

1. Black Vinyl Coating

2. Concrete
Price: $ 4,407.75 Four Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars and Seventy Five Cents
Time: The duration of the Work to achieve Substantial Completion will be INCREASED by
14 days.

Clarification(s): - RFP and specifications did not clarify fencing to be coated with black vinyl coating.
Client requested fence to be coated with black vinyl coating

- During the onsite meeting 2/10/2023 DMC was verbally instructed to set only the
corner posts and gates with concrete.

Expiration: This froposal shall remain open for 30 calundar davess

Attachment(s): Negotiated Pricing Detail

Plemse contact me af a0%=4 130600 or v iz e-mail ieoulier adirecimanageco cont il y ot have any questions or reguire
additional infomuition
Rugands
Direct Management Company, 1.1.C
Funte C oo
Project Manaacr
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
he Seope ot Wark deseribed abos e supersedes any and i prior cuminication about this Change

Customer e gps . Dawr 3/3/2023
Sighature: ﬂt{fd, Uh{hs . _/

City ol Racine



Dowéign Envelope ID: 4FE7DEB4-CA93-412A-9A0D-C6CAGC46570E

DM c E:fgct Management Company,

Powered by Red leam

Project: 22048 - Black Coated Fencing
Document: 22048-01

Detail by Cost Code

Description Quanty UM
3200 00 [xtenor Lon I's

lmpravements

Black Vinyl Coaung 100 Is
320000 (IO 1 00 ea

dRprosemaeils

Coneete 167 00 cu

SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS

Indirect Costs

Indirect Cost Allocation Rates

TOTAL DIRECT & INDIRECT COSTS

Prolit

l.abor ($)

503400

900

(375

.00
000
0 ()%

0.00

Matenal ($)

3.034.00

Matenal

=626 25

Material -

4,407,78
0o
000

440775

NEGOTIATED PRICING DETAIL

Subhcontract ($)

0,00

0.00

0.00
000
000%,

0.00

Cquipment ($)

Qo0

000

0.00
000
0 (K%

0.00

Date: 02/22/2023

Other ($)

900

oo

0.00
00
000°%,
0.00

000%

Total Price

Total (S)

5.034 Do

3.034 00

<626 23

<626 25

4407.75

4.407.75

000

4.407.75



- CONSTRUCTION
irect Management

(D:on:?:nv. o MANAGEMENT CHANGE
Howered oy RedTeam PROPOSAL

06/02/2023

Mike Willis

City of Racine

730 Washington Ave
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Re: Our Change Propaosal 22048-03 for Paving

Project: Racine Island Park Dog Park

City of Racine

City of Racine, 730 Washington Ave, Racine, Wisconsin 53403

This Praoposal is for the Change referenced above and more particularly defined by the Scope of Work
comprised of this Proposal, its Attachments, and other Contract Dacuments incorporated by reference,

Therefore, we propose to change the foliowing:

Exterior Improv - Exterior Improvements

1. Exterior Improvements

Price: $ 955.56 Nine Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Fifty Six Cents
Time: The duration of the Wark to achieve Substantial Compietion will be UNCHANGED.

Clarification(s): - None.

Expiration: This Proposal shall remain open for 30 calendar day(s).

Please contact me at 608-413-0600 or via e-mail jcouiter@directmanageco.com if you have any guestions
or require additional information.

Regards,

Direct Management Company, LLC

Jamie Coulter

Project Manager
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The Scope of Wark desc[ibed*‘éboygsupers;d?i any and all prior communication about this Change.
Customer Signature: /& —3 2L — Date: _&-6-2Z3

City of Racine




